may re-depose either or both witnesses on non-repetitive matters. The Contractor acknowledges 
that the Authority may not have present at any such mediation a person or persons authorized to 
bind the Authority. If the mediation fails to produce a settlement, and the amount in controversy 
is below Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), the Parties may agree to submit the dispute 
to fast-track arbitration with an AAA arbitration panel. 

X.Insurance 

1. The Contractor shall, at its own expense, procure and maintain throughout the duration of 
this Contract, the types and amount of insurance coverage, limits, and endorsements conforming